GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 949
ANSWERED ON 11.02.2025

SHIP REPAIR AND RECYCLING PROJECTS UNDER SAGARMALA
949. MS. INDU BALA GOSWAMI:
Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether projects for ship repair and ship recycling would also be undertaken by Government under the Sagarmala programme;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the coastal States have been identified under this scheme; and

(d) if so, the names of the identified States?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a)& (b) Sagarmala is the flagship CentralSector Scheme of the Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways to promote port-led development in the country. Projects which are aligned to the objectives of Sagarmala Programme (port modernization & efficiency improvement, ports connectivity enhancement, port-led industrialization and coastal community development) are funded which include Ship building, ship repair and ship recycling.

(c) & (d) Projects under Sagarmala Programme are provided equity support (SPV route) from Sagarmala Development Company Limited (SDCL) or funded (other than equity support) from the budget of Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways. At present there is no project undertaken or identified in Sagarmala Scheme related to ship repair and ship recycling.
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